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2233 314- 500

_rohm A e DU L .
For Use of bold1ers Who Are in Indlgent Clrcumstances - o

| S— ) 2VA r;i %M"M—/ - da hereby make application to the Commissioner of Pen-

sions for a ‘pensio-n to be granted me under the Act: passed by the 33rd Legislature of the State of Texas, and ap- i

j an _never at any tlme Volun' arlly a,_andoned~ y‘ post of duty in the sa1d serviee ; or (that 1 was 1n the er ce

(lee date and cause.)

v that I haVe been a bona ﬁde citizen of this State slnce prlor to January 1, A. D. 1900 and have been contmuously

mce a citizen of the State of Texas. -1 do- further state that I do mot hold any Natlonal State, city or couhty oﬁice e

awhmh pays me a salaty or fees of $300.00 ‘per annum, nor have I an- income from'any other employmen' r,other _

E gource whatever which amounts to $300 00. per annum nor do I receive from any source Whatever mon

oth.er State, or from_the United States, or frOm\ any . @ her source, and that I am not an mmate of- the Confederate

Home, and I do'further state that the ansWers gl_ven,t_o the following questions are true.

1.  What is your age?....4&. / ............... .

2. Where were you born¥...... L. L &% L hAUALAL . |
3. How long have you resided in Texas? Aw W /5/é,_.£ i S

4. In what county do you reside? 7 A

5. Ho long have you resided in said eounty, and what is your postoffice address?..sef=2

/j/u//,p[/ %—/

I

ik 6 Ha,ve you applied for a pension under the Confederate pensmn law and been reJected‘l If reJected state'
when and where ﬁ'ﬁ 4977‘» ﬁ »f

" What is yOur oceupatmn 1f able to engag in qﬁ-é,‘ A

In what State was the command i in Whmh»you served,rorgamzed? 47//4 -

9. wa long dld you serve? Give,. if possibl
3,5 ”{w

anhy; it ber yof bat lion, regiment or battery? f . . ::
.. Mdﬂ ..... 4 .............. A4

232K b/l (!’0#& : :
ther, glve tlme of transfer, name %f comman and tlme f serV1ce~~

N What Was the 1etter of your co




13. If commissioned direct by the President, what was your rank and hne of dufy?

14. TIf detailed for special service, under the law of conscription, what was the nature of your service and how

long did you serve? U U /1/1//
15. What is the assessed value of your home, 1f you own a home/?/; 40 O‘S

o

16. - What is the assessed value of your other property-? // y

[Seal.] County Judge

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[ Note.]—There must be at least two credible witnesses.
3
County of

THE STATE,OF TEXAS | oo
'Before me......) m W%{ A , County Judge of W : County, N ;
n this day personally appearedw W W:%fé‘j , who are personally |

known to me to be credible citizens, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath state that they personally know ..............................

! 0 : ‘wl;zr MM’WIIZ/ » the above named applicant for a pension, and that they personally know that the
said M WW" has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since prior

to January 1 A. D. 1900, and that they have no interest in hisglai
(Signature of Witness) %/ Q Mf
| . . (Signature of Witness) M
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this . j‘ &l.‘day of QM"

State of Texas,

[Seal.] ' _ B ounty Judge

i N ‘
. | AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES
(If poss1ble the two witnesses should have served with the applicant ih the army, and if so, let’ them or either,

,«5‘

state it m thelr oa,th their source of knowledge; also any information regarding applicant’s army servme

THE STATE OF TEXAS

County of

Before me, : e , County Judge of...... ..County;

State of TeXas on thls day personally appeared

who are personally known to me to be credible eltlzens who belng by me sworn, on oath state that they are pe
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sonally acquainted with the foregoing applicant, and that the facts set forth and statements made in his applica-

tion are correct and true, to the best of their knowledge and belief, and that they have no interest in his claim, and

said applicant’s habits are good and free from dishonor. And further make oath to the fol-

lowing facts touching the applicant’s service in the Confederate Army: (State fully your source of knowledge.)

(Signature of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this day of ,A.D.191.......

[Seal.] County Judge County, Texas.

CERTIFICATE OF STATE AND COUNTY ASSESSOR

Id
I, Wm , State and County Assessor in the County of

State of Texas, do certify that..ﬁ)"' w z MW , or his wife, or his trustee,

or trustee for his wife, whose name is signed to the foregoing application for a pension, under the Act of the

Thirty-third Legislature, approved April 7:6213, is charged on the tax rolls of said county with a homestead of =

the value of M" Les

, A O
and of other property, real or personal, or both of the value of }g/g( l ee

Dollars,

Dollars.’ -
Given under my hand, this..... 7/3 ............ day of @W;/ A. D. 19}1 A @
| | 7 O Naw i 5

L State and County Assessor.

39707
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* citizens of Q/M &-4/(4414(/

For Original Applicants

PROOF OF SERVICE

AND PROOF OF INDIGENCY
(By Comrades if possible)

o e

STATE QF ARK

On this day personally came before the under-
signed, a @M (anhm jfor the ountv of & ok
{/(/{ a/?/% /M e

..and Statc/of &MMM/\

whom I ccrtlfy to be crcdxtablc per-

sons and worthy of confidence, who bemg%fo state thatdiz?y are each, per-

sonaily, well acquainted w1th applicant

and have known him e, years, respectively.
That he was Confedera soldier. . Belonging to Company
Regiment of /f a,&/c, That as such soldier he served from

/06 to //é J\ ‘ That he was honorably dis-

charged (paroled or released) from such service and did not desert the same. That-he

this claim.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \ day of %W/ 1915

Wééw/d

307209
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< l 1621-510-1m
OF FlC}E OF
Conuiniggioner of Pensions
State of Lexas
dustin neT 4 1910 5

Referring to the application Of ZfZGETELL .. ............commmrivimmimsiesemennimressressss s s

for a pension, under the act approved March 26, 1909, T have to advise that I do not feel authoriz~d to approve

(z(t[ aIL

................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

......................................................

................................................................




- ( : Foru_'(;)l;l;ginal, Applicants
e PROOF OF SERVICE
o AND PROOF OF INDIGENCY
{ i ' ‘ . (By Comrades if possible)

L STAI%F ARKANSAS INSAS 2 :
. Céﬂ"U'OI )

o ‘ ' On this day personally came befOré_:t
gned, a W 6/V/LV/,.‘- within and for the County of...'...’
= fﬂd Stage of (1 LDk o

: citizens of /A< Wé{ W“* whom I certify to be credltablcpet« '

orthy of conﬁaence, who, bEIW sworn, stat %leéthc ¢ each per?’
: onaily, "i;\:rell acquainted w, jth 'ipphcan‘t‘ WaN o LS Wlbil) e
Y and have known him ;/ - ' years, respec(vely :

L That he was a Cox/ede e 8¢ dier, Belonging to Company...... /87

- Regimcnt of . dr2l Ak, xézA ‘ 14. .- That as such soldier he sérv?v

/g'[ to Wﬂl/ /5\4(«@ That he was.- honv *4

i
‘i

| k 30707
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984-713-500

COMMISSIONER OF PENSIONS
- STATE OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

Referring to the application of /M;M ey M

f
for a pension, under the Act approved Apﬂ,l&)l& I have to advise that I do not feel authorized to éi)prove the

Very respectfully,

v ey .
Cominissioner of Pelisions.

!




VON BOEOKMANN-JONES CO., AUSTIN, TEXAS 3 % . 1390-210-2m

OFFICE OF

Commissioner of Pengions
State of Texas

dustin
E. A, EOLMES, Commissioner
To the Adjutant General,
War Department , h . o et ks bt i 0

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: . £

I have the honor to request the military record

of % O&WL@ ....................... who is reported to have enli'sted in

in the service of the Confederate States Army.

Purpose: The N person above naﬁed is an applicant

for a Confederate pension granted by this State, and I desire to verify

his proof of service.

Very respectfully, -

....................................................................................

Commissioner oY Pensions.

e | [ 50101]
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2 been found on the rolls, on file
“this office; of any company of in
3d Arkensas Infantry, Confedar
nor has any resord
capture or ﬁﬁ

June 10, 1861, On the ré
“company for November and Decem @
‘1862 (1ast r'oll upon Wnich hw




i X .
. 867-80¢-1M

Office of Commissioner of Pensions
State of Texas R
E. A. BOLMES, Commissioner.

| AvusTiN, TExAs, June 12, 1909.
| To County Judges:

I have the honor to inform you that, under the Act approved March 26, 1909, ¥ have been appointed Commissioner 4

: of Pensions, and that all the records, approved and rejected applications, etc., of the former pension department of the
Comptroller’s Office have been transferred to my custody. Therefore, all matters pertaining to pensions, since May 12,

1899, should hereafter be addressed to me. The Thirty-first Legislature failed to-give me an assistant, and in order to

s;)mIG;,MI beg 'vl‘eave to submit the following:

1. Ap'plications now on file, rejected on account of ownership of property or marriage subsequent to Msrch 1, 1866,
will, upon request of the applicant, or his attorney, be recon si(iered and passed on under the provisions of the new law.
The right to call for additional testimony, if deemed necessary, is reserved.

2. County judges will be furnish«lad, for use of claimants, the following described application blanks:

‘Form A—Tor use of indigent soldiers.

Form B—Tor use of indigent widows of soldievs.

Form C—For use of indigent soldiers who are blind, maimed or totally disabled.
Form D;For use of indigent widows of soldiers who ‘are blind or totally disabled.

In .addition printed forms of “Affidavit of Physician,” for use ‘of pensioners who come under the class of Forms C

-non-resident witnesses. ¢

“provisions of the conscript law, were assigned to service in the field, or detailed for special service in governiment

'
i

armories, shops, etc., either in the Confederate Army or Navy.

bor for service under special laws of the State of Texas, for the protection of the fromtier, or for service as Homeguards

or in the Reserve Corps, and that applications for the branches of service named will have to be rejected.

of a pensioner has no preference over the widow of any other soldier who is in indigent circumstances, but, if qualified,

in order to obtain a pension, it will be necessary for her to file an original application with the county judge, but if she

has trouble in making proof of hef husband’s service in the army, this office will furnish, free of charge, a certificate of
the proof filed with her hushand’s application for a pension.
While the,iaw does not make it your duty to forward, at your expense, applications for pensions to this office, if,

however, you agree to do so, have the kindness to forward them promptly, because if held, and then rushed in on me a

county, which will enable me to fill vacancies as provided for in Section 15,

S

. ‘ E. A. Bormss,

i r ' o Commissioner of Pensions.

and D. Also prinfed interrogatories and deposition blanks to be used for the purpose of obtaining the testimony of -

/ 3. It is held by me that the law provides for the grant of pensions only to volunteers, or soldiers who, under the
y.\f‘" : - ’

L4 Tt is also held by me that no pensions can be paid for service in the militia of the States of the Confederacy,

5. The law does ‘not provide for a succession to a pension; when a pensioner dies, the pension ceases. The widow:
p P H )

| few days before the beginning date of pensions, September 1st and March 1st, respectively, it will not be possible for -

me to pass upon the merits of such claims. I shall also ap preciate notice of deaths of pensioners who reside in ydnr;

In conclusion, T respectfully request your co-operation in making the pension roll what it should be—}‘.‘a roll of

! Very respectfully,
. . .

4

facilitate the business of this office and prevent correspondence, that- without assistance would probably becomé burdens......d
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2213-314-1000
OFFICE OF

COMMISSIONER OF PENSIONS

STATE OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

OMMISSTONER

To the Adjutant General,
e ‘War Department, i |
‘Washington, D. C.

! Dear Sir:

- T have the honor to request the military record of Of W‘WI’M is

reported to have enlisted in Company....... ? ............ , Regiment ﬁ M M M
(/ 73 Y g K- R~ Cal*.

in service of the Confederate States Army. Col - W — G / M '

| S ) ) .
) Purpose: The person above named is an applicant for a Confederate pension

granted by the State, and I desire to verify his proof of service.

Very respectfully,

e U

Oorﬁ sioner of Pensions.
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B i — - —

e
¥
WAR DEPARTMENT, A
THE ADJUT@NT GENERAL'S OFFICE, 8

R e 2

WASHINGTON,“K‘ch 2, 1915,
Respectfully returned to the

Commissioner of Pensions,
State of Texas, Austin,

There are no rolls on file in this
office of the 3d Arkensas Infentry, :
Confederate States Army, and the neme
W. L. Mershall has not been found on
the rolls, on file in this office, of _
any company of the 5th Arkansas Cav- |
alry, Confederate States Army, nor
4. | hes any record been found of the cep~

~ | ture or parole of a men of this neme
as & member of either organization.

A S

s L s A ey et LA i, i

The Adjutant General.
V4
i
e
{
I
“
{ |
i L
‘ l
i v
2 l
5 {
z
! |
g ;
\ i
| )
i ; |
o Lo
: o
3 o
: No. 74, A. G. O. |
i F"Ec't J gne 15-14-75,000. ¢ 3—3063 i ?
: i
; |
b :
A T X
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‘The State of Texas

County of Gregg::si:s:s:

Before me, F.B.Martim, Netary Publiec in and for

Gregg County Texas, Onthis day personally ﬁppear@d W.L.Marshall, who after
boimg by me duly sworn upenr oatk , makes the following statememt te be used

a8 evidence in his applieatien for a pension, Before the Commissioner of

Pemsions of the State of Texas amd says that this statement is true.

That Johm Steward and Sam Steward, belonged to the same eompany;that ke

eml%ﬁtad in, being as a pfivato 1ﬁ Co A 5th Batallion Confederate Arkamsas

Cavélry‘in April 1862, and he believes that Theomas W. Davis belonged to the
v'sane Company. the sald parties being the same parties that made affidavit

hereto attaeched te same facts, and affiant further states that he was

transferred as Hespital Steward to Ft Smith Arkansas August 1862 and was

in the year of 1863 moved with the Hospital to Jefferson Texas and remained
there until the surrender inl865,at which time he was honorably diseharged.
that Affiant was a practicing Phyaiciam and Surgeon when he enlisted, but

inlisted as a private, and was transferred te Hospital as above setout.

Afflant says that his full name is Walter Lawrence Marshall, ke does net
. reeellect ,whether he enlisted, as W.L. Marshall , or possibly initials

L.We p2x was nicknamed Watt.

Sworn and subscribed teo before me, this _the 10th day of Mareh A.D.1915
, e

Netary Publie Gregg County Texas.

Affiant W.L.Marshall further says, that he iz & member of Jehn B.
Gregg , Camp Confederste Veterans of this plaee and have been ever sinee

it was erganized,; and an thoﬁ;;;gs n of sald Camp., and Wears the Cross of

Hernor. M& w

———nww&unm&nnmhwwp—.m - e Voo oot e i - -

Sworn te andcsubscribed to before me,this the 10th day of March A.D.191B.

T e LU A, A N e T R

Notary Publie Gregg County Texas. e
g

X
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F R T T T v— b e e e

i STEWARD SHOE COMPANY.

8 SR _-Z%W.

FINE SHOES.

r TELEPIIONE NO. 8. ,

% 4/16 /191

| VAN BUREN, ARK. _/ /1911,

|

e Te "Whem It May Concerp=s—sc=—ame- -
We the under signed Citizens 8} Van Buren, Crawferd County, Ark.,
certify that Dr. W.L.Marshall, emlisted as a private in Co. A. 5th,
‘Battakions Confederates Arkansas Cavelry in April, 1862, and was
traiiferred as Hespital Steward te Fort Snith, Arkamsas.; August 1862, ,

*fiéﬁd“Waa in the yé&rhof‘léss, moved with the Hespital to Jefferson, Tex.

and remained thers until the surrender in 1865, Bt which time he was
henorably discharged from servics, .

» “ﬁ--L_ﬂzbcé%:ZZQC::géigzzi%ﬁ-

F ! C * '

WP e e b e B e e e 0N W e S W By G W e S T W e v A

Sworn to and subsecribed before me this 19th. day of April 1911,

/‘/.éG”W

Justice of the Peace.

30708
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R - . Jaly Bra, 1917

‘]an, E. . Dremlette,
.\ Tongview, Texas.

. My dear Si‘r:*

1’ am ixwlosing appliaatien an& affmavit to be. uﬁeq," "Q

% Vil

fﬂiﬂg 61&111! fnr Mortuary Warremt &cnoun‘ts of death of pamioh&

mem ‘brulm
x  -, . AR P9 mmem

' . . ' : ¢
ST e ‘ Y ﬁomi%ione
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)
| AT
10/51/1917 SR
’ Ll i
Horiy E« Mi Bramletie, v
|
. ‘Longview, Texass | l :

v\My dear Sirsk
~ In reéply to your lettor of 20th, beg to state thet I
presuming that you refer to the death off W, L. Marahall, Gragg
county, # 50709, whose desth yoﬁ reportedJune 30th#
‘g : In vegurﬁ to- your 1etter, will state that the applicktien
iggr ' p?uary Warrant will be considered wheneves sent in, the forty

4~dﬁ§4 Vmﬂm,'referring only to notification of death not Lo riling ,
of ® 'cuted ‘applichtion. C | ' |
| ‘i'ehall be pleased to aerVe you furthut at any time. -
| S Yourﬁ truly, L _;J¢a~'€ 7lﬁ;ij§
| o soogomes, | o
, | | Commissioner i
ggpy £iled o | - o ! o
so709 | | e N
] | A
, ‘ ,
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F. B. MARTIN
| . ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

OVER PERKINS BROS.
- ’

Commissioner of Pensions LONGVIEW. TEXAS, BwlO=-1

J«CsJones *
Austin, Texas.
Dear Sir:- I herewith hand to you affidavit of Jehn Steward, Sam Steward

B

and Themas W.Davis,which explains itself.I also send my affidavit which

oxpléinn itself,It occurs te me that this evidence covers the reguirements

3 of the law, Would it be reasemable if I had not served as stated that I

| gould b& a member of of the John B.Gregg Camp, here .New 1if you need fur-
ther affidavits,I can send te Ark and get them.I think I can get the Af-

; fidavit @f Cel W.L.Crawford @f Jallas He: wasAL Cel. as te my servisa.~uﬂhkﬁﬂ%

Lo P Fxer main

!
é {:‘\} Yours very truly ,

et tr ol

- """*"'"-—5 0 9o W e S B47 By o B e G e T W W o e e

7/% Wﬁ WQJ%?,;&’(}ZH PN
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E. M. BRAMLETTE, COUNTY Jupge COMMISSIONERS D. S. MEREDITH, SHERIFF

DUSH SHAW. COUNTY CLERK B, C, TODD, PRECINCT NO. ONE ' C. B. HAMILTON, TAX ASSESSOR

J, H. MCHANEY, COUNTY ATTORNEY J. €, JACKSON, PrECINCT NO. TWo MARTIN HAYS, DISTRIGT CLERK

J. T, BROWN, COUNTY TREASURER LEO BRADSHAW, PRECINCT NO THREE E. O. MCWHORTER, TAX COLLECTOR
JOHN F, HOLT, PRECINCT NG. Four W. E, JONES, ScHOOL SUPT.

THE STATE OF TEXAS .

COUNTY OF GREGG

COMMISSIONERS COURT MEETS ON SECOND MONDAY
IN FEBRUARY, MAY, AUGUST AND NOVEMBER

LONGVIEW, TEXAS 12/20/17 .

Hon.J.O.Jones,Pension.Cpmmissioner,
Austin,Texas.
Dear Sir:- |
I herewith hand you papers in connection
with elaim for mortuary warrant made by Mrs.W.L.Marshall.
I trust you will find these papers in proper shape and
that you can issue the warrant applied for without de-
laye.
Mrs Marshall will be at 913 East 9th Street,
Austin, your eiﬁy,for & while, and if you care to do s0 you
may mail her the warrant at that address. If you mwefer,
you can sSend it to Longview and it will be returned toher

at Austine.

-\

Yaurﬁfind attention to this will be very mueh
,/ ,E"‘

appreciated.
Yours very truly, Jjﬁma
M
—MM'Q@&» )
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We--w\*u

E. M. BRAMLETTE, COUNTY JUDGE COMMISSIONERS D. S, MEREDITH. SHERIFF

DUSH SHAW, COUNTY CLERK B, C, TODD, PRECINGT NO. ONE C. B. HAMILTON, TAX ASSESSOR

J. H. MCHANEY, COUNTY ATTORNEY J. C. JACKSON, PRECINCT NO. TWoO MARTIN HAYS, DISTRICT CLERK

J. T. BROWN, COUNTY TREASURER LEO BRADSHAW, PRECINCT NO THREE E. O. MCWHORTER, TAX COLLECTOR

JOHN F, HOLT, PRECINCT NO. FOUR W. E, JONES, SCHOOL SUPT,

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF GREGG

COMMISSIONERS COURT MEETS ON SECOND MONDAY
IN FEBRUARY, MAY, AUGUST AND NOVEMBER

LONGVIEW, TEXAS 10/29/17.

Hen.J.C.,Jenes,
CemmisSsiener of PensSicns,
Austin, Texas,
Dear Sir:-

In reading instrueticns sent eut by yeur effice with
reference te¢ the matter ¢f making applicatien fer thirty dellars
8llewance ¢n fﬁnezal expense8 in case ¢f the death c¢f pensieners,

I cbserve that yeu say all netices ef death must be in ycur

effice within ferty days after the death e¢f the pensSicner. [ alse
ebBerve a Statement in ycur instruectiens te¢ the #ffect that netices
Sent 1in ferty-ene days er mere after the death of & pensicner

will net be henered. In censtruing this,I understand that the
abSglute requisite 18 that yeu must have netice ¢f the death of

the pensiener net mere than RBrty day8 after his ¢r her death.

I take 1t that the prcef ¢f the claim can be Sent in after the
ferty days have expired and 8till the claim will be henered by yeou
with payment.

The reascn I am writing ycu sbeut this matter is,that the

| widew ¢f & pensSicner whc died in cur ceunty twe er three mcnthse

age has failed,acccrding te my under standing,tc get the preef ef

)
Lt a Arys o e oK of for frw st o sur
death was furnished te¢ yeu and blanks were Sent eut ffem ycur
~
effice tc be executed by the claimant. I am anxicus tc knew if

her c¢laim inte yeur cffice;althcugh the netiee ¢f the pensigner:'s
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D. S, MEREDITH, SHERIFF

C. B. HAMILTON, TAX ASSESSOR
MARTIN HAYS, DISTRICT CLERK

E. O. MCWHORTER, TAX COLLECTOR
W. E, JONES, SCHOOL SUPT,

COMMISSIONERS
B, C, TODD, PRECINCT NO, ONE
J. C. JACKSON, PRECINCT NO. TWO
LEO BRADSHAW, PRECINCT NO THREE
JOHN F, HOLT, PRECINCGT NO. FOUR

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF GREGG

£. M. BRAMLETTE, COUNTY JUDGE
i DUSH SHAW, COUNTY CLERK

/ J, H, MCHANEY, COUNTY ATTORNEY
} J. T. BROWN, COUNTY TREASURER

COMMISSIONERS COURT MEETS ON SECOND MONDAY
IN FEBRUARY, MAY, AUGUST AND NOVEMBER
LONGVIEW, TEXAS

the claim will be paid new,if feund t¢ be preper,previded the
netice reached yeur effice within fezt& days frem the death ef

the pensSigner.

Please write me abcut the abeve matter st yoeur earliest
cenvenience,in crder that I may give infermatien tec interested

parties,fecr which I will thank yeu very much.

Yeurs very truly,

g Vo LY. pole i / Zf}& \
¢ T 3\

EyB/M

LAt
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THUES eLarion LonayiEw

E M‘.VBRAMLETTE, COUNTY JUDGE COMMISSIONERS D. S. MEREDITH, SHERIFF
DUSH SHAW, COUNTY CLERK B. C. TODD, PRECINGT NO. ONE C. B. HAMILTON, TAX ASSESSOR
o hH _McHANEY. COUNTY ATTORNEY J.C. JACKSON, PRECINCT NO, TWO MARTIN HAYS, DISTRICT CLERK
J. T. BROWN, COUNTY TREASURER LEO BRADSHAW, PRECINCT NO. THREE E.O. MCWHORTER, TAX COLLECTOR
- : JOHN F. HOLT, PrECINCT No. FOUR W. E. JONES, ScHooL SuPr.

o THE STATE OF TEXA

COUNTY OF GREGG '

COMMISSIONERS COURT MEETS ON SECOND MONDAY IN’
: FEBRUARY, MAY, AUGUST AND NOVEMBER

L LONGVIEW, TExAS. 6/80/17.

'

Hen.Jd.G0eJcnes,
PensSicn ¢cmmissicner,
Austin,lexas.

Dear Sir:-
EnclosSed find applicaticn cf Mrs.Vi.L.MarShall

fcr pensicn. She 1S the widcw of Dr.W.L.Mar shall,who
died cn the 23#d& inst. She is nct able to give Scme
¢f the data required,but there i8S nct the least dcubt
abcut the war reccrd cf her deceaSed husband. She might
be able tc get up this infcrmaticn,if given time.
MrS.Mar Shall is in pcssessicn cf the last
affidavit sent cut fcr her husband,w.L.Marshall,tc make
in crder to get his warrant fcr the quarter just clcSed.
Vhat will be necesSsary fcr her tc ccllect the amcumt
which weuld have heen paid tc Dr.MarsShall had he lived
until ncw? Please write me fully ebcut this,as this ledy

i8 in need cf all the assistance She can get.

' Thanking ycu in advance fcr ycur kindnesSs,T

an,
, Ycurs very truly, ¢

BB /1 5\7 e bole™

Bovoyp -
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' : $566,60

$.

B N

OFFICE OF

. e g .COMMISSIONER OF PENSIONS. - E
: STATE OF TEXAS
AUSTIN
- RB,60 ;
’ Correct, for the sum of $ ¥R8.0 |

¥
Commissioner of Pensions’
|
1 K%
v
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683-417-3M

. : MORTUARY WARRANT -.

) In mooowmmwnoo with Law passed www-mgp bmma&»?um of Hmvwm in wm Session

\\a\\ﬁh H‘mNm,m\ - \M a,o”_w.:

STATE OF TEXAS

,”.1.—.,_.0

WRITE ADDRESS PLAINLY

Mﬁuﬂ e 3 g& t.

—

30709 ~ oossﬁ Gregg

Account om Death of Pensioner No

Humcmwobmwpm Name in full.._.... ..... FHiBm.Hm,._pm._ 1

- i~ rrofoe——— -

To above account for . .
is just, due and unpaid. bx\ﬂ\\r\ Al VA §N\ N m x § : i ol
§ County, N«N &2 L

5: g.g;g Frays /=191 w\&\@\rﬂd

Dollars

Sworn to and subscribed _omﬁowm




- REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

489-217-1M

fOR MORTUARY WARRANT.

County of. e *‘?/{ } I, % M % W
do hereby certify that I am the person to whom is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of the
W, L. Marshall ., Who was a pensioner

of the State of Texas, and whose file number is 30709 and whose original county is Gregg

late

ﬁa sgi pensioner We L. Marshall cmy diéd om the
day of ; o , 1914, in the town of ’ﬂ”“’"w ,
COUNLY  OF et Doarg e g e , Texas.
The pensioner died in the home of A‘“*SM/ '@;;é;)é/éw-'“' ~#
who was related to the pensioner as {4, f;’ £,

That the warrant which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses
incurred by the said pensioner. W L. Marshall

I further certify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of

-

my knowledge and belief. W
I am related to the pensioner as S‘}ﬁd) < # A @?7
Mo /2 L BN , County of / (o }/'7\

\ ,

and that my homgiis in the town of

State of ko L tifat my p&foﬁg address is
Sworn to this J’] day of - %\ 1917

&2 1.»/ /i > Siomed A yh/l,é, 7%/ % 9/7 AA2. //(/OV‘C/
e e - ﬁ
{MA/‘”’MMF\ (L’““““' et g . in and for the Coyunty

& j%‘
:a/ﬁ, 77 , State of Texas, personally appear%:i o ! 3 ¢
i /Z IIM , who being by me duly sworn &Qt}l‘tlf}’ 0, and sign the foregoing statement.
(Seal of Office) e . _—
. %L o - /
W in and for }"}7‘%\ , Texas.
6%\\ CERTIFICATE OF UNDERTAKER.

1, T @ ﬂgr S do certify that #9m an undertaker in

' 2
- o,
the town of M} , County of . ﬂqu 4 , State of o2

v

that I had charw V..l . Ngrshall who died in
the town of , County of %'7 , State of /l')ﬁo"a’

n the ﬂ 3\ day of 91,4'«\2/ 1917 That said body was prepared for burial by

22

me on the day of 191...4. That sai y was buried in the

-

Cemetery, which is located in the County of ' Z

. %4 '
State of . | AN ﬁl&%ﬁﬁ %the 0 1n10n that warrant herem applied for,
should be issued to the said // 222 who makes the
foregoing application. Z @ j
Signed éf/}/Z/l/?V O AAAANS

Undertaker.
éCERTijICATE OF PHYSICIAN. ’
% 7% ) , do certify that I am a practicing physician
and that I attended W. L. Marshall ” in his last illness, and

am of the opinion that his ailments were W 7
| (L[ Pan

' 2

1917.

Signed

) Physician’s Address / Wd

oo

So70 f‘




